STIPULATION FOR RATE REDUCTIONS AND REFUNDS,
AND REQUEST TO VACATE SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Docket U-18-039
June 15, 2018
Page 10 of 10

L
A

W
 O

F
F

IC
E

S
 O

F

A
 P

R
O

F
E

S
S

IO
N

A
L

 C
O

R
P

O
R

A
T

IO
N

2

5
5

 E
.

F
IR

E
W

E
E

D
 L

A
N

E
,

S
U

IT
E

 2
0

0

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
,

A
L
A

S
K

A
 9

9
5

0
3

-2
0

2
5

 (

9
0

7
)

2
7

7
-1

6
0

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

  I hereby certify that on June 15, 2018, a copy of the foregoing document was
served on the following persons by electronic means authorized by the Regulatory Commission
of Alaska.

   KEMPPEL, HUFFMAN AND ELLIS, P.C.
   By:  /s/ Tina M. Torrey
   Tina M. Torrey, Legal Assistant

RAPA:

Jeffrey J. Waller
jeff.waller@alaska.gov

Exhibit 1

Stipulation U-18-039
Alaska Electric Light and Power Company
Revenue Requirement Study
Test Year Ending December 31, 2015
REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY AS ADJUSTED FOR 2017 TAX ACT U-16-086

Line U-16-086 2017 Tax Law Adjusted for
No. Description As approved Adjustments 2017 Tax Law
1 Operating Revenues:
2 Electric Power Sales-Firm $34,351,132 $34,351,132
3 Electric Power Sales-Interruptible & Hatchery 9,732,265 9,732,265
4 Cost of Power Adjustment 0 0
5 Other 497,554 497,554
6 Total Operating Revenues $44,580,951 $0 $44,580,951
7
8 Operation Expenses:

16 Total Operation Expenses $18,508,911 $0 $18,508,911
17
18 Maintenance Expenses:
24 Total Maintenance Expenses $3,259,361 $0 $3,259,361
25
26 Depreciation Expenses $5,477,784 $5,477,784
27
28 Taxes - General $1,061,396 $1,061,396
29
30 Total Operating Expenses $28,307,452 $28,307,452
31
32 State Income Taxes $1,338,283 ($224,953) $1,113,330
33 Federal Income Taxes 4,451,944 (2,176,092) 2,275,853
34 Total State and Federal Income Taxes $5,790,227 ($2,401,044) $3,389,183
35
36 RATEBASE:
37 Electric Utility Plant in Service $225,959,246 $225,959,246
38 Less Accum. Depreciation (93,427,651) (93,427,651)
39 Unamortized Overhauls & Other Deferrals 2,366,009 2,366,009
40 Working Capital 5,313,701 5,313,701
41 Less Customer Deposits (179,456) (179,456)
42 Less Deferred Taxes (17,002,740) (17,002,740)
43 Net Rate Base (Average) $123,029,110 $0 $123,029,110
44
45 Rate of Return 8.91% 8.91%
46
47 Return Allowance $10,956,362 $10,956,362
48
49 Total Revenue Requirement $45,054,042 ($2,401,044) $42,652,997
50
51 Less Proforma Test Year Firm Revenues ($34,351,132) ($34,351,132)
52 Less Greens Creek revenue (8,715,173) (8,715,173)
53 Less Other revenues (497,554) (497,554)
54 Less Contract Hatchery Revenues (72,851) (72,851)
55 Less Dual Fuel Margins Retained (89,742) (89,742)
56 Revenue Deficiency  $1,327,590 ($2,401,044) ($1,073,455)
57
58 Revenue Subject to Rate Increase $34,351,132 34,351,132
59
60 Rate Increase Indicated 3.86% -3.12%
61
62 Firm Revenues,  U-16-086 filing $34,351,132
63 Revenues from approved U-16-086 increase (U-16-086(6)) 1,327,590
64 Firm Revenues after U-16-086 3.86% increase $35,678,722
65
66 Reduction in Income tax expenses ($2,401,044)
67
68 Rate reduction to apply to existing firm rates -6.73%

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1

Exhibit 2

Stipulation U-18-039 SCHEDULE 8
Alaska Electric Light and Power Company 3 AAC 48.275(a)(8)
Revenue Requirement Study
Test Year Ending December 31, 2015
AS ADJUSTED FOR 2017 TAX ACT